THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH DUNDAS

BY-LAW NO. 2023-09

A BY-LAW for the purpose of appointing Members of Council to Boards and Committees for the term of Council 2022 - 2026.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act*, 2001, as amended, provides that the powers of the Municipality shall be exercised by By-law;

WHEREAS the Council is desirous of appointing Members of Council to various Boards and Committees for this term of Council, being November 2022 to October 26, 2026;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of South Dundas enacts as follows:

1. That the following Members of Council be appointed to various Boards and Committees for the duration of this term of Council or until such time as the Board or Committee terminates, if prior to October 26, 2026, as follows:

Boards and Committees	Council Appointee
Cemetery Board	Tom Smyth
Iroquois & District Business Association	Jason Broad
South Nation Conservation	Tom Smyth
Morrisburg Business Improvement Area	Cole Veinotte
Morrisburg Waterfront Committee	Cole Veinotte
Iroquois Waterfront Committee	Marc St Pierre
Dundas County Archives Committee	Jason Broad
Community Improvement Program	Marc St. Pierre
South Branch Community Fund	Danielle Ward
Economic & Community Development	Marc St.Pierre
Advisory	Jason Broad
Youth Advisory Committee	Danielle Ward
Touth Advisory Committee	Jason Broad
Court of Revision	Danielle Ward

READ and passed in open Council, signed and sealed this 13th day of February, 2023.

M	AYOR	